Groupe canadien
P des essais sur le cancer

Canadian Cancer
Trials Group

SUPPORTIVE CARE

CHELSEA HOTEL, TORONTO, ON
Room: ROSSETTI A&B
SUNDAY MAY 5, 2019, 08:00 AM —12:00 Pm

Co-CHAIRS : CAMILLA ZIMMERMANN, MICHAEL MCKENZIE
SENIOR INVESTIGATOR: HARRIET RICHARDSON

Objectives for CME accreditation

1.

2.

3.
4.
5.

08:00
08:10
08:30

09:10
(10 min
each)

09:40
(10 min)

9:50

10:00
(15 min
each)

10:30

11:00

11:15

11:55
12:00

To understand the results of recent clinical trials in controlling symptoms of patients with cancer and the
potential for future adoption of their interventions

To explore the role of psychosocial interventions to alleviate cancer symptoms and improve treatment-related
outcomes

To consider opportunities to expand the use of palliative radiotherapy for the management of symptoms

To discuss clinical trials in the field of palliative care

To review opportunities to conduct trials using new methodologies

Welcome new executive committee members M. McKenzie / C. Zimmermann
Patient Rep presentation J. Needham
European Palliative Care Research Centre: Ongoing trials, potential S. Kaasa

collaboration
ACTIVE TRIALS and Secondary Data Analyses

CO21: Exercise & Colon CA (5+5) H. Richardson / C. Booth
HE1: RT and Symptomatic Liver Ca (5+5) L. Dawson / P. Wong
SC24: SBRT in Spine Mets (5+5) S. Myrehaug / A. Sahgal
APPROVED TRIALS
Palliative care
SC26: EASE and Acute Leukemia (5+5) G. Rodin / C.Zimmermann
BREAK
TRIAL PROPOSALS
RT-related concepts

1. SBRT vs standard for non-axial bone metastasis (10+5) A. Sahgal

2. Brain Met Concept (10+5) A. Nichol

Self-Management of Toxicities and Symptom Management
3. Remote Advanced Symptom Monitoring and Management (10+5)  D. Howell
4. Role of Ensure Protein Max on calorie and protein intake, appetite  Martin Chasen
and body weight (10 + 5)

Survivorship

5. Mindfulness-Based Cancer Survivorship (10+5) Linda Carlson

Medical Cannabis
Clinical Trials of Medicinal Cannabis in Oncology: State of the Science anda L. Balneaves & C. De Angelis
Path Forward

Wrap-Up
Meeting Adjourned



