

SUPPORTIVE CARE

CHELSEA HOTEL, TORONTO, ON

ROOM: ROSSETTI A&B

SUNDAY MAY 5, 2019, 08:00 AM – 12:00 PM

CO-CHAIRS: CAMILLA ZIMMERMANN, MICHAEL MCKENZIE
SENIOR INVESTIGATOR: HARRIET RICHARDSON

Objectives for CME accreditation

- 1. To understand the results of recent clinical trials in controlling symptoms of patients with cancer and the potential for future adoption of their interventions
- **2.** To explore the role of psychosocial interventions to alleviate cancer symptoms and improve treatment-related outcomes
- 3. To consider opportunities to expand the use of palliative radiotherapy for the management of symptoms
- 4. To discuss clinical trials in the field of palliative care
- 5. To review opportunities to conduct trials using new methodologies

08:00	Welcome new executive committee members	M. McKenzie / C. Zimmermann
08:10	Patient Rep presentation	J. Needham
08:30	European Palliative Care Research Centre: Ongoing trials, potential collaboration	S. Kaasa
09:10 (10 min each)	ACTIVE TRIALS and Secondary Data Analyses CO21: Exercise & Colon CA (5+5) HE1: RT and Symptomatic Liver Ca (5+5) SC24: SBRT in Spine Mets (5+5)	H. Richardson / C. Booth L. Dawson / P. Wong S. Myrehaug / A. Sahgal
09:40 (10 min)	APPROVED TRIALS Palliative care SC26: EASE and Acute Leukemia (5+5)	G. Rodin / C.Zimmermann
9:50	BREAK	
10:00 (15 min each)	TRIAL PROPOSALS RT-related concepts 1. SBRT vs standard for non-axial bone metastasis (10+5) 2. Brain Met Concept (10+5) Self-Management of Toxicities and Symptom Management 3. Remote Advanced Symptom Monitoring and Management (10+5) 4. Role of Ensure Protein Max on calorie and protein intake, appetite	A. Sahgal A. Nichol D. Howell Martin Chasen
44.00	and body weight (10 + 5)	
11:00	Survivorship 5. Mindfulness-Based Cancer Survivorship (10+5)	Linda Carlson
11:15	Medical Cannabis Clinical Trials of Medicinal Cannabis in Oncology: State of the Science and a Path Forward	L. Balneaves & C. De Angelis
11:55	Wrap-Up	
12:00	Meeting Adjourned	